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Allegan County Holland Hospital Julie Husmann 616-394-3273 jhusmann@hollandhospital.org
Allegan County Metro Health Susie Wals 616-252-8339 diabetesprevention@metrogr.org
Allegan County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Lauren Wiltshire 616-458-9521 lwiltshire@nkfm.org
Allegan County Bronson Diabetes and Endocrinology Sally Kidman 269-341-8585 kidmans@bronsonhg.org
Antrim County Michigan State University Extension Linda Cronk 231-922-4621 cronk1@anr.msu.edu
Antrim County Munson Medical Center Amanda Woods 231-935-9227 awoods@mhc.net
Antrim County Otsego Memorial Hospital Cindy Goddard 989-731-7718 cgoddard@myomh.org www.myomh.org
Antrim County Health Department of Northwest Michigan Susan Affholter 231-347-4918 s.affholter@nwhealth.org
Baraga County UP Health System-Portage Kelly Aho 906-483-1229 kaho@portagehealth.org
Barry County Michigan State University Extension Laura Anderson 269-908-9803 ander359@anr.msu.edu
Barry County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Lauren Wiltshire 616-458-9521 lwiltshire@nkfm.org
Bay County Bay County Health Department Liz Warmbier 989-895-4281 warmbierl@baycounty.net
Bay County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Christy Rivette 810-232-0522 crivette@nkfm.org
Bay County The Dow Chemical Company - Health Services Peggy Sczepanski 989-636-5878 asczepanski@dow.com
Bay County Covenant HealthCare Jodie Hanson 989-583-5193 jhanson@chs-mi.com covenanthealthcare.com
Benzie County Munson Medical Center Amanda Woods 231-935-9227 awoods@mhc.net
Branch County Michigan State University Extension Diana Fair 269-467-5635 faird@anr.msu.edu 
Calhoun County Michigan State University Extension Diana Hassan 269-657-8213 alsayed1@anr.msu.edu
Calhoun County Bronson Diabetes and Endocrinology Sally Kidman 269-341-8585 kidmans@bronsonhg.org
Charlevoix County Health Department of Northwest Michigan Susan Affholter 231-347-4918 s.affholter@nwhealth.org
Cheboygan County Otsego Memorial Hospital Cindy Goddard 989-731-7718 cgoddard@myomh.org www.myomh.org
Clinton County YMCA of Metropolitan Lansing Casey Thompson 517-827-9645 cthompson@ymcaoflansing.org
Crawford County District Health Department #10 Kim Chandler 231-236-7589 kchandler@dhd10.org
Crawford County Michigan State University Extension Gretchen Stelter 989-344-3264 stelter@anr.msu.edu
Crawford County Munson Healthcare Grayling Hospital Jennifer Gawel 989-344-5857 jgawel@mhc.net
Delta County Northern Lights YMCA of Delta County Amy Racine 906-212-5391 aracine@nlymca.com

Delta County Public Health, Delta and Menominee Counties Kristi Steger 906-786-4111 x8110 ksteger@phdm.org www.phdm.org
Delta County UPCAP/Region 11 UP Area Agency on Aging Tonya LaFave 906-217-3019 lafavet@upcap.org
Eaton County Michigan State University Extension Laura Anderson 269-908-9803 ander359@anr.msu.edu
Eaton County YMCA of Metropolitan Lansing Casey Thompson 517-827-9645 cthompson@ymcaoflansing.org
Emmet County Health Department of Northwest Michigan Susan Affholter 231-347-4918 s.affholter@nwhealth.org
Genesee County Hurley Medical Center Danielle Campbell 810-262-7898 dcampbe2@hurleymc.com
Genesee County Michigan State University Extension Cathy Newkirk 810-244-8523 newkirk@anr.msu.edu
Genesee County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Christy Rivette 810-232-0522 crivette@nkfm.org
Grand Traverse County Michigan State University Extension Sarah Eichberger 231-922-4836 eichber2@anr.msu.edu
Grand Traverse County Munson Medical Center Amanda Woods 231-935-9227 awoods@mhc.net
Houghton County Michigan State University Extension Erin Carter 906-475-5731
Houghton County UP Health System-Portage Kelly Aho 906-483-1229 kaho@portagehealth.org
Ingham County Michigan State University Extension Laura Anderson 269-908-9803 ander359@anr.msu.edu
Ingham County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Christy Rivette 810-232-0522 crivette@nkfm.org
Ingham County YMCA of Metropolitan Lansing Casey Thompson 517-827-9645 cthompson@ymcaoflansing.org
Ionia County Michigan State University Extension Laura Anderson 269-908-9803 ander359@anr.msu.edu
Ionia County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Lauren Wiltshire 616-458-9521 lwiltshire@nkfm.org
Isabella County Michigan State University Extension Pam Daniels 231-592-0792 danie270@anr.msu.edu
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Jackson County Michigan State University Extension Sheilah Herbert 989-600-1600 herbertsh@anr.msu.edu 
Jackson County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Leigh Vogelsong 734-222-9800 lvogelsong@nkfm.org
Kalamazoo County Michigan State University Extension Diana Hassan 269-657-8213 alsayed1@anr.msu.edu
Kalamazoo County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Lauren Wiltshire 616-458-9521 lwiltshire@nkfm.org
Kalamazoo County YMCA of Greater Kalamazoo Trish Harrison 269-459-4881 taharr@kzooymca.org
Kalamazoo County Bronson Diabetes and Endocrinology Sally Kidman 269-341-8585 kidmans@bronsonhg.org
Kalkaska County District Health Department #10 Kim Chandler 231-236-7589 kchandler@dhd10.org
Kalkaska County Munson Medical Center Amanda Woods 231-935-9227 awoods@mhc.net
Kent County Metro Health Susie Wals 616-252-8339 diabetesprevention@metrogr.org
Kent County Michigan State University Extension Christi Demitz 616-632-7881 demitzch@anr.msu.edu
Kent County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Shawn Fleet 616-458-9520 sfleet@nkfm.org
Kent County YMCA of Greater Grand Rapids Nicole Hansen 616-855-9673 nhansen@grymca.org
Kent County Spectrum Health Medical Group Annie House 616-267-8950 andrea.house@spectrumhealth.org
Keweenaw County UP Health System-Portage Kelly Aho 906-483-1229 kaho@portagehealth.org
Lake County District Health Department #10 Sally Mellema 231-355-7529 smellema@dhd10.org
Lake County Spectrum Health Reed City Layla Noordhof 231-832-4812 layla.noordhof@spectrumhealth.org
Lapeer County Hurley Medical Center Danielle Campbell 810-262-7898 dcampbe2@hurleymc.com
Leelanau County Munson Medical Center Amanda Woods 231-935-9227 awoods@mhc.net
Lenawee County Michigan State University Extension Andrea Aguilar 517-264-5302 aguila45@anr.msu.edu
Lenawee County YMCA of Lenawee County Ted Crockett 517-417-6111 ted@ymcaoflenawee.org
Livingston County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Leigh Vogelsong 734-222-9800 lvogelsong@nkfm.org
Macomb County Henry Ford Macomb Hospital Marian Giacona 800-532-2411 mgiacon1@hfhs.org          
Macomb County Macomb County Health Department Kirsten Henry 586-412-6393 kirsten.henry@macombgov.org
Macomb County Michigan State University Extension Joan Shilling 734-727-7407 schil105@anr.msu.edu
Macomb County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Sam Shopinski 734-222-9800 sshopinski@nkfm.org

Macomb County Access Community Health and Research Center Hiam Hamade 313-216-2206 hhamade@accesscommunity.org
Manistee County District Health Department #10 Holly Jospeh 231-316-8558 hjoseph@dhd10.org
Marquette County Michigan State University Extension Erin Carter 906-475-5731
Marquette County YMCA of Marquette County Jenna Zdunek 906-227-9622 jzdunek@ymcamqt.org
Mason County District Health Department #10 Holly Joseph 231-316-8558 hjoseph@dhd10.org
Mecosta County District Health Department #10 Karen Ripke 231-305-8659 kripke@dhd10.org
Mecosta County Michigan State University Extension Pam Daniels 231-592-0792 pdaniels@dhd10.org
Mecosta County Spectrum Health Reed City Layla Noordhof 231-832-4812 layla.noordhof@spectrumhealth.org
Menominee County Greater Marinette-Menominee YMCA Jenni Campbell jenni@mmymca.org

Menominee County Public Health, Delta and Menominee Counties Kristi Steger 906-786-4111 x8111 ksteger@phdm.org www.phdm.org
Midland County Covenant HealthCare Jodie Hanson 989-583-5193 jhanson@chs-mi.com covenanthealthcare.com
Midland County MidMichigan Medical Center-Midland Stephanie Leibritz 989-839-1886 stephanieleibritz@midmichigan.org www.midmichigan.org
Midland County The Dow Chemical Company - Health Services Peggy Sczepanski 989-636-5878 asczepanski@dow.com
Missaukee County District Health Department #10 Caitlin Hills 231-876-3803 chills@dhd10.org
Montcalm County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Shawn Fleet 616-458-9520 sfleet@nkfm.org
Montmorency County Otsego Memorial Hospital Cindy Goddard 989-731-7718 cgoddard@myomh.org www.myomh.org
Muskegon County Michigan State University Extension Pam Daniels 231-592-0792 danie270@anr.msu.edu
Muskegon County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Shawn Fleet 616-458-9520 sfleet@nkfm.org
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Newaygo County District Health Department #10 Megan Miller 231-355-7531 memiller@dhd10.org
Newaygo County Metro Health Susie Wals 616-252-8339 diabetesprevention@metrogr.org
Newaygo Couny National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Shawn Fleet 616-458-9520 sfleet@nkfm.org
Oakland County MedNetOne Health Solutions Jackie Ciarelli 248-475-4835 JCiarelli@mednetone.net 
Oakland County Michigan State University Extension Joan Shilling 734-727-7407 schil105@anr.msu.edu
Oakland County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Sam Shopinski 734-222-9800 sshopinski@nkfm.org
Oceana County District Health Department #10 Megan Miller 231-355-7531 memiller@dhd10.org
Oceana County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Shawn Fleet 616-458-9520 sfleet@nkfm.org
Ontonagon County UP Health System-Portage Kelly Aho 906-483-1229 kaho@portagehealth.org
Osceola County Spectrum Health Reed City Layla Noordhof 231-832-4812 layla.noordhof@spectrumhealth.org
Otsego County Otsego Memorial Hospital Cindy Goddard 989-731-7718 cgoddard@myomh.org www.myomh.org
Otsego County Health Department of Northwest Michigan Susan Affholter 231-347-4918 s.affholter@nwhealth.org
Ottawa County Holland Hospital Julie Husmann 616-394-3273 jhusmann@hollandhospital.org
Ottawa County Metro Health Susie Wals 616-252-8339 diabetesprevention@metrogr.org
Ottawa County Michigan State University Extension Christi Demitz 616-632-7881 demitzch@anr.msu.edu
Ottawa County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Lauren Wiltshire 616-458-9521 lwiltshire@nkfm.org
Roscommon County Munson Healthcare Grayling Hospital Jennifer Gawel 989-344-5857 jgawel@mhc.net
Saginaw County Covenant HealthCare Jodie Hanson 989-583-5193 jhanson@chs-mi.com covenanthealthcare.com
Saginaw County Great Lakes Bay Health Centers Lisa Burnell 989-759-6439 lburnell@GLBHealth.org
Saginaw County Michigan State University Extension Cathy Newkirk 810-244-8523 newkirk@anr.msu.edu
Saginaw County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Christy Rivette 810-232-0522 crivette@nkfm.org
Saginaw County St. Mary's of Michigan Dawn Bellinger 989-907-5650 dawn.bellinger@ascension.org
Saginaw County The Dow Chemical Company - Health Services Peggy Sczepanski 989-636-5878 asczepanski@dow.com
Shiawassee County Michigan State University Extension Cathy Newkirk 810-244-8523 newkirk@anr.msu.edu
St Joseph County Michigan State University Extension Diana Fair 269-467-5635 faird@anr.msu.edu 
Tuscola County Michigan State University Extension Kris Swartzendruber 989-672-3870 swartze6@anr.msu.edu
Van Buren County Michigan State University Extension Diana Hassan 269-657-8213 alsayed1@anr.msu.edu
Van Buren County YMCA of Greater Kalamazoo Trish Harrison 269-459-4881 taharr@kzooymca.org
Van Buren County Bronson Diabetes and Endocrinology Sally Kidman 269-341-8585 kidmans@bronsonhg.org
Washtenaw County Ann Arbor YMCA Taylor Tinkham 734-661-8043 ttinkham@annarborymca.org
Washtenaw County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Leigh Vogelsong 734-222-9800 lvogelsong@nkfm.org
Wayne County Michigan State University Extension Joan Shilling 734-727-7407 schil105@anr.msu.edu
Wayne County National Kidney Foundation of Michigan Sam Shopinski 734-222-9800 sshopinski@nkfm.org
Wayne County St. Mary Mercy Hospital Ginger Ramsay 734-655-8947 ginger.ramsay@stjoeshealth.org 
Wayne County Urban Health Resource Paula Green-Smith 313-664-0100 p.green-smith@uhr-uho.org
Wayne County Garden City Hospital Sharon Goodsell 734-458-4334 sgoodsell@gchosp.org

Wayne County Access Community Health and Research Center Hiam Hamade 313-216-2206 hhamade@accesscommunity.org
Wexford County District Health Department #10 Caitlin Hills 231-876-3803 chills@dhd10.org
Wexford County Spectrum Health Reed City Layla Noordhof 231-832-4812 layla.noordhof@spectrumhealth.org
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